504563875 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4610586

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
AARON H. LEWIS	09/12/2017					
DOUGLAS K. DUNGEE			09/12/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:						
Street Address:	3904 G	ENOA DRIVE				
City:	LAS VE	EGAS				
State/Country:	CALIFO	DRNIA				
Postal Code:	89141					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1571		Number 15714733				
Application Number.		13/14/33				
CORRESPONDENCE D)ATA					
Fax Number:						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	oe sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is u I: if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	oe sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 818-783-0990				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	oe sent to provideo	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	oe sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 818-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 818-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 818-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD SUITE 220	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 818-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 818-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD SUITE 220	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 818-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD SUITE 220 TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sea 818-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD SUITE 220 TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346 50340.009F	ent via US Mail.			

source=2017-09-25_50340-009F_Assign#page1.tif source=2017-09-25_50340-009F_Assign#page2.tif source=2017-09-25_50340-009F_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT

For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights

For: 12 U.S. Application or

U.S. Provisional Application

For: C U.S. Patent

For: D PCT Application

By: D Inventor(s) or D Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

1.

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ise) who own the Invention

Douglas K. Dungee
 3904 Genoa Drive
 Las Vegas, Nevada 89141

Aaron H. Lewis

(VP# or print nemets) of ASSIGNORISI

15708 Barletta Drive

Address

Hacienda Heights, California 91745

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded	on				
			Frame		
hereby sells,	assigns	and transfers to			
Assignee:			Comfort Plus LLC		
			(type or print nemets) of ASSIGNEE(S)		
			3904 Genca Drive		
			Address		

Las Vegas, Nevada 89141

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 043685 FRAME: 0099

(complete one of the following)

a the entire right, title and interest

an undivided ______ percent (_____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

23 and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, In and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COMMERCIAL TOILET SEAT WITH WINGS AND STABILIZING MEMBERS

Name of inventor(s) _____ Aaron H. Lewis and Douglas K. Dungee

(check and complete (s), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

(a) 🖾 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

- (b) U.S. patent application executed on _____
- (c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
 - Express mail label no.: _____
 Mailed: _____
 - To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
- (d)
 U.S. application no. /_____
 filed on _____

(e) 🗋 International appliciation no. PCT/ _____/

- (f)
 U.S. patent no. _____ Issued _____
 - A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (g), If foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) 3 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to istters patent any relasus or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention (16-3)-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 043685 FRAME: 0100

ASSARACE Author covenients that ASSIGNEE will, upon its required, be provided promptly with all partment facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patery. and logal equivalence as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testily as to the same in any interterance, illigation or proceeding related theread and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficients required to apply for, obtain, maintain, base and antonce said application, said invention and said Latters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have here only but hand and shall this 12.7/ _ day

or <u>Septem</u>b OX Dette of signing

9-12-17

9-12-17

WARANTING The date of signify must be the series on the ciety of cusion of the acceleration. If have by whe chardend schere,

Data:

Dette:

Date:

Date:

man Aaron H. Lewis

Douglas	Х.	Dungee	
1000-000000000000000000000000000000000	******	anno an	
CHarman		\mathcal{K}	ŵ

NOTE: No admensing, nonunimation or injudgestors is measurery. If the assignment is notarized or inpulsed, the r A will and any be prive facto and and a succession. If U.S.C. § 201. Lies next page & respectation is depiced.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of investion [18-38--page 3 of (3

RECORDED: 09/25/2017